Bonnie Baha Memorial Scholarship

c/o Pasadena Community Foundation 301 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 810, Pasadena, CA 91101

About Bonnie Baha

Bonnie Baha was regarded as one of the top investment minds in the country. She was a partner at DoubleLine Capital LP and integral to launching the firm in 2009 and helping to build it into one of the fastest-growing asset managers of all time. As head of Global Developed Credit, she and her team managed investments in fixed income. She was named one of the "Top Women in Asset Management" by Money Management Executive in 2016, and was very frequently quoted in the press due to her uncanny ability to distill a complex problem to its essence, often with a good dose of humor.

Purpose of the Scholarship

The scholarship's purpose is to provide support to women enrolled in a Master's Degree program at USC and with a demonstrated interest in pursuing a career in finance.

Scholarship Eligibility & Procedures

One scholarship will be awarded to an outstanding woman enrolled in a full-time Master's Degree program at USC with the intention of pursuing a career in finance. Financial need will be considered. The winner agrees to have their name used in publicizing the award.

- Deadline Friday, June 1, 2018
 - All materials, including Letter of Recommendation and Proof of Enrollment/Acceptance must <u>arrive</u> by this date.
 - o Finalists will have an interview with the scholarship committee. Date TBD.
- Award announcement Mid-June 2018

The following materials must be submitted to the email address below in a single PDF file in this order:

- Application Form
- Resume with schools attended, degrees awarded and work experience. At least 2 years of work experience is required.
- Personal Essay of no more than 500 words

Additional materials:

- One (1) letter of recommendation
 - o Letter must be sent by the letter's author, directly to the address or email below
- Official Proof of Enrollment/Acceptance letter from USC must be submitted to the address below

Bonnie Baha Memorial Scholarship c/o Pasadena Community Foundation 301 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 810, Pasadena, CA 91101 scholarships@pasadenacf.org